V47 93709~

' UNOFFFeaie2CORY, .

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN AGREEMENT, i 4 {:fx’ ()
“/

PROMISSORY NOTE, MORTGAGE
AND ADDITIONAL SECURITY DOCUMENTS

This First Amendment to Loan Agreement, Promissory Note, Mortgage and Addi-~
tional Security Documentis (this "First Amendment”} dated this 30th cay of April, 1988
is made by and among THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY. a Connecticur
corporation ("Lender"), LAKE ARLINGTON DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP, an [linois
general partnership consisting of Kimball Hill, Inc., an illinois corporation. Northern
lilinois Construction Co., an [iinois corporation, and U.S. Sheiter. inc., an Iilinois
carporation. as its general partners ("Borrower"), and LaSALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
individually, but solely as trustee under trust agreement dated October 1, 1885, and
known as Trust No. 110314 (the "Land Trustee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS. Lender, Borrower and Land Trustee have entered into a certain Loan
Agreemeit (the "Loan Agreement") dated April 30, 1986 pursuant to which Lender has
made 1O Rurrower an acquisition and development loan (the "Loan") in the original prin~
cipal amouit of One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dallars (§1.350,000.00).

WHEKFRAS, the Loan is evidenced by a certain Promissory Note {(the "Note")
dated April 30, 4286 made by the Land Trustee payable to the order of Lender in the
original princip2l camount of One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars

($1,350.000.00).

WHEREAS, the okiigations under the Loan are secured by, among other docu-
ments, the following don:pi2nts which, along with the Loan Agreement and the Note,
are collectively referred (o as.the "Loan Documents” and each is individually referred
to as a "Loan Document™:

(a) that certain’ Land Acquisition and Development Mortgage (the
"Mortgage") dated April 30, 1426 made by Land Trustee to Lender recorded in the
Office of the Recarder of /jjeeds of Cook County, Hlipois (the "Recorder's
Office") as Document No. 86163395, covering the real estate legally described in
Exhibit A atrtached hereto;

(b) that certain Security Agreement dated April 30, 1986 between Bor-
rower and Lender; and

{e) that certain Guaranty of Paym:pnt and Performance dated April 30,
1986 by Kimball Hill, Inec., an Nlinois corguratien, U.S. Shelter Inc., an Ilinois
corporation, Northern lllinois Construction Co., an Hlinois corparation, David K.
Hiil, Jr., Edmund H. Sorenson, Ralph Harwood, 2n7 Richard Harwood 1o and for
the benefit of Lender.

WHEREAS, the Loan has been and is currently being uzad o refinance the Prop-
erty and for the construction of Improvements on the Property {(as those terms are
defined in the Loan Agreement).

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested Lender, and Lender has.ajreed, that the
Loan Documents be amended to extend the maturity date of the Loan.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenalitscand agree-
ments herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficieney of which are hereby acknowledged. the parties hereto agree as follows;

L. The foregoing recitals are confirmed by the parties hereto and are incor-
porated herein as if said reeitals were fully set forth in this Section 1. All defined
terms used in this First Amendment shall have the same meaning as set forth in the
Loan Agreement unless otherwise defined herein.

2. The Loan Agreement is hereby amended as {ollows:

The Completion Date set forth in paragraph 2 of Exhibit D is
extended to March 31, 19885.
COOK COUNTY,

4
FILED FOR BITORS

1588 JUH 3, .
SRK0172 08/17/88 1350 P20 P 3 29 88287367

Dok /6

9pL8288




UNOFFICIAL COPY




. YNQEFICIALCORY -

The date "april 30, 1988” located in the first grammatical para-
graph on the first page is deleted and the date "April 30, 19839" is
inserted in lieu thereof.

4. The Morigage is hereby amended as follows:

The date "April 30, 1988" located in the recital paragraph on the
first page is deleted and the date "April 30, 1989" is inserted in lieu
thereof.

3. The Security Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

The date "April 30, 1988" located in the fourth line of paragraph B
of the Recitals is deleted and the date "April 30. 1989" is inserted
in lieu thereof.

6. Borrower agrees to pay Lender the sum of $6,750.00 as a fee for extending
the Loza es provided herein, payable upon execution of this First Amendment.

7. Notwithstanding anything contained in the Loan Documents, no further
extension ¢f/ttie Loan, the Note or any of the Loan Documents shall be granted.

8. Ally reference contained in any of the Lean Documents to another Loan
Document shall b~ déemed to be a reference 1o said Loan Document as amended by tlis
First Amendment. 3crrower, and Land Trustee shall execute and deliver to Lender such
amendments to the-ioan Documents as Lender may require in order to more fully docu-
ment, confirm and male i part of the Loan Documents the agreements of the parties
set forth herein and the ipcention of the parties with respect thereto.

9. Borrower represents and warrants, and Land Trustee represents to Lender
that:

(a) The execution 204 delivery of this First Amendment and perform-
ance by the Borrower of their oblizations under this First Amendment are within
Borrower's partnership powers, have been duly authorized by all appropriate
partnership actions, have received all necessary governmental approvals (if any
shall be required} and do not and will not contravene or conflict with any provi-
sion of law, the partnership agreemd¢n: of Borrower or any other document or
agreement binding upon either of Borro've’ ar any of its property.

(b) The execution and delivery of «(nis First Amendment and perform-
ance by the Land Trustee of its obligations uncer,this First Amendment, if any,
are within the Land Trustee’s powers under the trust agreement known as Trust
No, 110314, have been duly authorized by all apprapriate actions of the benefi-
ciaries thereof and do not and will not contravene oy 2gnflict with any provision
of law, the trust agreement or any other document o--agreement binding upon
Land Trustee.

(c) This First Amendment is a legal, vaiid and binding obligation of
Borrower and Land Trustee and is enforceable in acceordance with-its terms.

10. This First Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to/the benefit of
the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

11, This First Amendment may be execuied in several counterparis, each or
which shall be deemed an original out ail of which shall constitute one and the same
instrument. In addition. this First Amendment may conlain more than one counterpart
of the signature page hereof, and this First Amendment may be executed by the affix-~
ing of the signature of each of the parties hereto to one of such counterpart signature
pages:; all of such counterpart signature pages shail be read as though one, and they
shall have the same force and effect as though all of the parties hereto have signed a
single signature page.

12. This First Amendment has been negotiated and delivered exclusively in
the State of [llinois and the parties hereto expressly agree that this First Amendment
shall be governed by, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State
of Iilinois without reference to the conflicts of law prineciples of said state.

SRKO0172 06/17/88 1950 2

£9CL8288




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFEFICIAL COPY.

13. Except as specifically amended er“’by, th Lo:gn D’ocuments shall con-
tinue in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms and provisions
and the same are hereby ratified and confirmed and the parties hereto are executing
this First Amendment in each of their capacities as set forth in the Loan Documents {0
which each is a party.

L4, This First Amendment is executed by the undersigned Land Trustee, not
personally, but as trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority con-
ferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and is payable only out of the assets af the
trust estate neld under the rtrust agreement, including the real estate described in
Exhibit A attached hereto. No personal liability shall be asserted or be enforeeable
against the Land Trustee, btecause or in respect of this First Amendment or the making,
issue, transrer or enforcement hereni, all such liability of the Land Trustee, if any,
being expressly waived by Lender. and the sole remedies of Lender against the Land
Trustee shall be as provided in the Mortgage. the Security Agreement and any other
documents given to secure the Note. in accordance with the terms and provisions con-
tained therein, and/or by action to enforce the perscnal liability of the Borrower or the
Guarantor under the Guaranty of Payment and Performance for payment of all amounts
due and nerformance of all obligations required under this First Agreement.

IN “AITNESS WHEREQF, Borrower and Land Trustee have executed this First
Amendmert the day and year first above written.

BORROWER:

LAKE ARLINGTON DEVELOPMENT
PARTNERSHIP, an Nlinois general
partnership

By: NORTHERN ILLINOIS
CONSTRUCTION CO., an lllinois
corporation, o i three gener,
partners

ATTEST: By: 7 <7
Name: g Ldzisoer

/}Q W %% Titie: 7225 "

Title: A 9T S FLleie vy

By: U/, SHELTER, INC., an lilineis

cuuorag;r e of three
ATTEST: ' %2—“——‘

e24¢n¢567742g¢;u‘_ > —
__"_gégilézzzﬁgf______

Title:

By: KIMBALL HILL, iNC., a1 Liinois
corporation, one of three general
partners

L4
ATTEST: %ﬂ 7,4%4/%
wame: David K. Hill o

Title: President
@ (\J\&"r‘) A&A}fl\j C»_L:TEZ"Q-Q/U 1 '

Title: Snﬁr‘b[‘“fﬂﬁkj

SRKO0172 06/17/88 1950 3

88

29LLEe



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i3. Except as specifically amené’ed ﬁer he’ Lofm Doecuments shail con-
tinue in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms and provisions
and the same are hereby ratified and coniirmed and the parties hereto are executing
this First Amendment in each of their capacities as set forth in the Loan Documenis to

which each is a party.

14, This First Amendment is execuied by the undersigned Land Trustee, not
personaltly, but as trustee as aferesaid in the exercise of the power and authority con-
ferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and is payable only out of the assets of the
trust estate held under the trust agreement, ineluding the real estate described in
Exhibit A artached hereto. No personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable
against the Land Trustee. because or in respect of this First Ameadment or rthe making,
issue, transter or enforcement hereof, all such liability of the Land Trustee, if any,
being expressly waived by Lender. and the sole remedies of Lender against the Land
Trustee shall be as provided in the Morigage, the Security Agreement and any other
documents given to secure the Note, in accordance with the terms and provisions con-
tained therein, and/or by action to enforce the perscnal liability of the Borrower or the
Guarantor under the GCuaranty of Payment and Performance for payment of ail amounts
due andgerformance of all obligations required under this First Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower and Land Trustee have executed this First
Amendmert ‘he day and year first above written.

BORROWER:

LAKE ARLINGTON DEVELOPMENT
PARTNERSHIP, an Ilinois general
partnership

By: NORTHERN ILLINQIS
CONSTRUCTION CO,, an Nlinois
corporation, one of three general
partners

ATTEST: By:
Name:

Title:

Title:

By: U.S. SHELTER, INC., an [llinois
corps dne o e
ral pardn
s e Srpeakons

N b.:g.u
s _Hresidiew
hrmu 22 L
Title: -

By: KIMBALL HILL, INC., anillinois
corporation, one of three general
pariners

ATTEST: By:
Name: David K. Hill, Jr.
Title: President

Title:

SRK0172 06/17/88 1950 3

LILLB2RE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALGQRY »

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a pational
banking association, as Trustee as
aforesaidwa¥ na? VT Gali ¥

ATTEST: By:
Name:

Pl h ———
. Title: SRESIANE YICE brieswiil
Kyt o 5.{4’4,4 S —

R AEFIEUELL SecTetery

e SR AR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this First Amendment the day and
year first above written.

THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY,
a Connecticut corporation

ATTEST: By:
Name:
Title:
Title: s
# o)
(@ o]
N
[y
=~
€
o}
=}
4

SRK0172 06/17/88 1950




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALLLIRY: -

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a nartional
banking association, as Trustee as
aforesaid

ATTEST: By:

Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this First Amendment the day and
vear first above written.

THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY,
a Connecticut corporation

ATTEST: By: C e O Q -

Name: _Yaw, Yieow

g Title: _Acvmoeizew Oes ez
/:/ﬂ-n, ! s _\_kfléﬂ—ﬂ‘a-/

Titie: ¢ Cfa«’4-42’§an’ J i‘..«'xu.m
{

@O

Co

'

[#.]

=]

co

o

=2

SRK0172 06/17/88 1950 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




Yo

UNOFFICIAL CORY,

STATE OF
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, , @ Notary Publie in and for said County in the
State aforesaid. do hereby certify that President

of Northern Illinois Construction Co., an [llinois corporation, and .
Secretary of said corporation, both personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed o the foregoing instrument as such respective oificers.
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
such instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, as the free and veoluntary acrs of
said corporation, all for the uses and purposes set forth therein; and the latter officer
also then and there acknowledged that (s)he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said
corporation, affixed the same to the foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary
act as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes set
forth therein.

Civen under my hand and notarial seal on , 1988.

Notary Public

My Commissior E¥pires: {SEAL)

STATE OF )
; SS

LSCLBZBB

COUNTY OF esorii s

I, aff‘?d BERT /”; v lhf’ £ |, a Notary Pubhc in and for said County in the
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that sJenr M, Sorsuer, President
of U.S. Shelter. Inc., an Iinecis corpor.lnoa and FrieMns M. C’Axcgey

. Secretary of said corporanon, both persunally known to me (o be the same persons

whose names are subseribed to the foregzirg instrument as such respective officers,
appeared before me this day in person and aciipnwledged that they signed and delivered
such instrument as their own free and voluntary 221s, as the free and voluntary acts of
said corporation, all for the uses and purposes g2t forth therein; and the latter officer
also then and there acknowledged that (s)he, as.ruistodian of the corporate seal of sald
corporation, affixed the same to the foregoing instrunert as his/her free and voluntary
act as the free and voluntary act of said corporativn, {or the uses and purposes set
forth therein.

Given under my hand and notarial seal on A‘ 7 , 1988.

) A

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /‘-"“A-f//ﬁ’/ (SEAL)

SRKO0172 96/17/88 1950




NS
UNOFFICIAL COPY o




UNOFFICIAL CORY ,

) 88
COUNTY OF COOK }

”~

I, /Ly/ﬁlm, /j"d’ (s a ] Notary Public in and fop said County in the

State aforesaid, do nereby certify that @ﬂw President

., of Northern [llincis Construction Co.. an [Uinbis corporation, and@ﬁ%
d;nuaffSecretary of said corporation. both perscnally known to me to b& the'same persohs
whose names are subseribed to the foregoing instrument as such respective oificers,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
such instrument as iheir own free and voluntary acts. as the [ree and voluntary acts of
said corporation. all for the uses and purposes set forth therein; and the latter oificer
also then and there acknowledged that (slhe. as custodian of the corporate seal of said
corporation, aifixed the same 1o the foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary
act as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes set

forth therein.

STATE OF

m1ven under my hand and notarial seal on _?4‘1/(/72/ 27, , 1988.

AT, P

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2280/ 2T /9F/ {SEAL)

{ “OFFICIAL SEAL”
Gloria Graham
Notary Public, State of Hiinols
)} My Comenission Expires Mov. 29, 1991 ¢

STATE OF
COUNTY OF GOOKNA6E

)
) Sss
)

2928288

I, RoBeeT A. LARA , a Notary Publie in and for said County in the

State aforesaid, do hereby certify that _ wJosas A, REmgor President
of U.S. Shelter, Inc., an Ilinois corporation, and TrlornAs M. ChrLsr .
. Secretary of said corporation, both persun:ily known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subseribed to the foreguirg instrument as such respective officers,
appeared before me this day in person and acipuwledged that they signed and delivered
such instrument as their own free and voiuntary a:is, as the free and voluntary acts of
said corporation, ail for the uses and purposes set (orth therein; and the latter officer
also then and there acknowledged that (s)he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said
corporation, affixed the same to the foregoing instrunien’ as his/her free and voluntary
act as the free and voluntary act of said corporation; for the uses and purposes set

forth therein.

Given under my hand and notarial seal on '3’/~3 o . 1988.

Notary Pubiie

My Commission Expires: ( d/)——‘l'/'f/ (SEAL)

SRK0172 06/17/88 1950




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e

Lty et s S g P

“

3!\\1;\\\\‘-

I}




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

) SS
CQUNTY OF COOK }

STATE OF

I, X . h. Vq“w . Norary Public in and for said County in the
State aforesaid, dd hereby certify tHat g' \J:‘!:J.’// President
of Kimball Hill, Ine., an {ilinois corporation, and [ ,32 MF ;
Secretary of said corporation, both perscnally known 1o me to be the sam€ persons
whose names are subseribed to the foregoing instrument as such respecrive officers,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged thar they signed and delivered
such instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, as the free and voluntary acts of
said corperation, all for the uses and purposes set forth therein: and the latter officer
also then and there acknowledged that (s)he. as custodian of the corporate seal of said
corporation, aifixed the same to the foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary
act as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes set
forth therein,

Given under my hand and notarial seal on ‘,-Q?Frrq_ 2 . , 1988.

«.—74450__’_'__ m V’q:__‘d’h

Notary Pdblic

My Commission Exnires: ﬁl.’% /39 (SEAL)

£9CL8288

SRKD172 06/17/88 1950




UNOFFICIAL COPY




| STATE OF LJNQFFICIAL’EC@PY

COUNTY OF COOK

I, Nancy G. Saathoff . a Notary Publie, in
and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Corinne Bek , _Asst. Vice President of La Salle National Bank,
known to me to be acling not personally but as trustee under Trust Agreement dated
October 1, 1985 and known as Trust Number 110314, and Rosemary Collins ,

Assistant Secretary of said Bank. are personauy known to me to be the same
perscens whose names are subseribed to the foregoing instrument as such _Asst. Vice
President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth: and said Assistant
Secretary then and there acknowledged that (sthe, as custodian of the corporate seal of
said Bank, did affix the corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as his/her free
and voiuntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as afore-

said, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this _ 30th day of Jun

/ Natary Publ_i

My Commission Expires: .. _4/28/90

@
(0]
N
@D
=2
Co
&
~3

SRKODOL172 06/17/88 1950




UNOFFICIAL COPY




STATE OF LJLNQ FSEICIAL’- CQF)&Y} 4

COUNTY OF €58k

9\’)%42 ql, QW , ‘2[2% Pw.ﬂ for saic:}

£ i
County in the-Stdte @joresfid, do hereby certify that
& J&\ -of The Lomas & Nettleton Gompany, a Connecticut corpora-
tion, and /. aw P17 Fheonan . Secretary of said cor-

poration, both persordlly known to me to be the same persons whose names are sub-
sceribed to the foregoing instrument as such respective officers, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered such instrument as
their own Iree and voluntary acts and as the {ree and voluntary act of said corporation.
for the uses and purposes set forth therein: and the latter officer also rhen and there
acknowledged that (s)he, as custedian of the corperate seal of said corporation, affixed
the same to the foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the [ree
and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this ay of (U)WL—L4 , 1988.

tary'f?ubg U

My Commissica Zznires: _/[f 23 5 9 (SEAL)

oo
@
N
X
a1
o
(o g}
=3

SRKO0172 06/17/88 1950




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY. ,

Exhibit A
(e}
First Amendment to Loan Agreement,
Promissory Note, Mortgage and
Additional Security Documents

Legal Deseription

LAKE ARLINGTON TOWNE UNIT 7

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST (/4 OF SECTION 168, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF
SAID SOUTHEAST i/4, 130.00 FEET TO A POINT FOR PLACE OF BEGINNING;
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
SAID L#AST DESCRIBED LINE, 33.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 53 DEGREES 31 MINUTES
10 SECOUNDS WEST, 114.42 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF A LINE 125.00
FEET, ASWMiEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST
LINE QF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4, WITH A LINE 60.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES, NUXTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST
1/4; THENCEMORTH 89 DEGREES 053 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID

LAST DESCRIBEUL . 2ARALLEL LINE, 370.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH Jf.DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 235.00 FEET;

NORTH 45 { 00 " a0 " EAST, 45.00 "y
" SOUTH 90 ! 00 " 00 " EAST, 55.00 Yoy
i NORTH 351 ' 10 M 44 " EAST, 198.11 "o
" NORTH 51 " 22 " 56 " WEST, 197.55 "y
" NORTH 90 " w0 " 00 " WEST, 25.00 R
" NORTH 18 " 22 " 30 " WEST, 84.50 "oy
" NORTH 00 " g9 i oc " EAST, 206.50 "y

TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 85:.50 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4, NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE
OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTE 89 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 39 SECONDS
EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PAHALLEL LINE, 460.00 FEET TO THE EAST
LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOQUTH 00 DEGREES (00 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF 52({D SOUTHEAST 1/4, 731.50 FEET TO
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

CONTAINING 338,991 SQUARE FEET OR 7.732 ACRES.

‘05’ - 4;;7)*’0’3(—

Ararine RoESeteNpee jo pp
Ae i Ngop HEefrS

This Document Prepared by
{and after recording should
be mailed to):

Gregory W. Hummel, Esq.
Rudnick & Wolfe, Suite 1700
203 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, lllincis 606401

9028288

SRKD172 06/17/88 1950 A-L




UNOFFICIAL COPY




